
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001922-2023 

Contract

National Centre For Computing Education

Department for Education

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001922

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df32  

Published 20 January 2023, 5:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

Calum.ZIELINSKI@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001922-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001922-2023
mailto:Calum.ZIELINSKI@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Centre For Computing Education

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NCCE 2 programme aims to improve the quality of computing teaching for primary and
secondary state-maintained schools and colleges in England. This will be delivered through a
network of computing hubs providing continuous professional development (CPD) for
teachers, events for teachers and pupils, delivery of digital products including GCSE and A
level online platforms and teacher resources, school engagement, stakeholder and sector
expertise and a programme management office to ensure that the NCCE 2 provides a clear
and joined up computing education offer for schools, teachers and pupils.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,172,191

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall programme delivery includes:

1. Mobilisation and set up of NCCE 2

2. Programme management and co-ordination to ensure a seamless experience for teachers,
schools and pupils

3. Grant administration of an existing network of computing hub schools and colleges and
their satellites

4. Delivery and support of CPD to teachers in state-maintained schools and events for
teachers and pupils

5. Delivery of digital products and resources, including online platforms for GCSE and A level
Computer Science and teacher resources

6. Stakeholder expertise and engagement to enhance the experience of computing
education in schools in England

7. Providing subject matter expertise and industry outreach (representing the NCCE 2
programme and feedback to the DfE)



Page 4 to 6

8. Social value

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-013701

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

con_18122

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/013701-2022


Page 6 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STEM Learning Ltd

York

YO10 5DD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,172,191

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T00:18:20+0100
	TCPDF




